Sauk Valley Community College November 25, 2024

Action Item 4.2

Topic: 2024-2027 Contractual agreement between the Board of Community

College District No. 506 and the Sauk Valley Community College

Adjunct Faculty Association

Mission: Sauk Valley Community College is dedicated to teaching and

scholarship while engaging the community in lifelong learning, public

service, and economic development.

Presented By: Drs. David Hellmich, Jon Mandrell, and Lori Cortez

Presentation:

The administration, acting on behalf of the Board of Trustees, and the Sauk Valley Community College Adjunct Faculty Association have agreed to the 2024-2027 Contractual Agreement between the Board of Community College District No. 506 and the Sauk Valley Community College Adjunct Faculty Association as presented.

Recommendation:

The administration recommends the Board approve the 2024-2027 Contractual agreement between the Board of Community College District No. 506 and the Sauk Valley Community College Adjunct Faculty Association.